AGENDA TOWNSHIP OF MONROE COUNCIL MEETING APRIL 11, 2023 7:00PM

A.) **OPENING CEREMONIES**

CALL TO ORDER

This meeting was advertised pursuant to the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act (N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 thru 10:4-21). Adequate notice was placed in the official publications for the Township of Monroe (i.e.: South Jersey Times, Courier-Post, and The Sentinel of Gloucester County). A copy of that notice is posted on the bulletin board at the Municipal Complex.

SALUTE TO THE FLAG – Cncl. Chelsea Valcourt

INVOCATION

ROLL CALL

- B.) MAYOR'S APPOINTMENTS
- C.) <u>MATTERS FOR DISCUSSION</u>
- D.) QUESTIONS REGARDING RESOLUTIONS SCHEDULED
- E.) QUESTIONS REGARDING ORDINANCES SCHEDULED
- F.) <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>
 - Council Meeting March 27, 2023
- **G.)** CORRESPONDENCE None

H.) RESOLUTIONS

R:104-2023 Resolution Approving the Bill List and Paid List for the Council Meeting of April 11, 2023

R:105-2023 Resolution Adjusting Township of Monroe Tax Records

R:106-2023 Resolution of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, Supporting the 2023 UDrive. UText. UPay. Distracted Driving Crackdown April 1-30, 2023

R:107-2023 Resolution of the Township of Monroe Designating a Bus Stop Along Crosskeys Avenue

R:108-2023 Resolution of the Township of Monroe Authorizing Participation in an Indemnification Agreement with Bismilla Restaurant, LLC D/B/A MonaLisia for Use of a Township Parking Lot

R:109-2023 Resolution Authorizing the Township of Monroe to Enter into a Contract with the Township Planner of the Township of Monroe for the Year 2023

R:110-2023 Resolution of the Township of Monroe Authorizing Participation in an Indemnification Agreement with Alma Group, LLC D/B/A Nicoletta's On Main for Use of a Township Parking Lot

I.) ORDINANCES

O:14-2023 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to Amend Chapter 4 of the Code of the Township of Monroe, Entitled "Administrative Code" (Second Reading & Public Hearing)

AGENDA TOWNSHIP OF MONROE COUNCIL MEETING APRIL 11, 2023 7:00PM

I.) ORDINANCES (cont'd)

- O:15-2023 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to Amend Chapter 262 of the Code of the Township of Monroe, Entitled "Towing" (Second Reading & Public Hearing)
- O:16-2023 An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Officers and Employees of the Township of Monroe, in the County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey (Second Reading & Public Hearing)
- O:17-2023 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to Amend Chapter 280 of the Code of the Township of Monroe, Entitled "Animal Control" (First Reading & Publication)
- O:18-2023 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe, Authorizing the Acceptance of a Donation of Real Property Known and Designated as Tax Block 4301, Lot 26 on the Tax and Assessment Map of the Township of Monroe (First Reading & Publication)
- O:19-2023 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to Amend Chapter 175 of the Code of the Township of Monroe, Entitled "Land Management" (First Reading & Publication)
- O:20-2023 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to Amend Chapter 65 of the Code of the Township of Monroe, Entitled "Personnel Policies" (First Reading & Publication)
- J.) <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>
- K.) <u>UNFINISHED BUSINESS</u>
- L.) <u>REPORTS AND OTHER MATTERS</u>
- M.) GENERAL PUBLIC DISCUSSION
- N.) ADJOURNMENT